

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shane Coutinho with Ms. Maria Fernandes, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. Manish Salkar, Govt. Advocate for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 20th November, 2025

PC:-

At the request of the Advocate for the Respondent No. 3, S.O.
22.12.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)