



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 22nd December, 2025

P.C:

Learned Government Advocate for the South Goa Planning and Development Authority (Respondent No. 3) submitted that the Town and Country Planning Board has scheduled a meeting on 23.12.2025 and the present subject matter is on the Agenda of that Board meeting. Therefore, he seeks an adjournment.

2. At his request, the matter be listed on 13.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.