

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Manish Salkar, Govt. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 13th January, 2026

PC:-

At the request of the Advocate for the Respondent No. 1, S.O.
27/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)