



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENT

Mr Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent no.2 in the original petition.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 10th March, 2026

P.C.

Learned Government Advocate submits that the process of complying with the order which is subject matter of the Contempt Petition has commenced. List this matter on 07.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.