

dishanagvekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent no.2
in the original petition.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 7th April, 2026

P.C.:

Mr. Salkar, learned Govt. Advocate for South Goa Planning and Development Authority submits that inspection would be conducted by the planning authority within this week.

2. Report of the inspection then be placed before the Town and Country Planning Board for decision.

3. List this matter on 05/05/2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.