



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2474 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

SHIV PRASAD MURARI

... RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2024

AURIO FRANCISCO PEREIRA

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nigel Costa Frias with Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent no.2
in the original petition.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 8th June, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the matter on 01.07.2026.
2. The SGPDA shall place on record the decision taken by the Town
and Country Planning Board.

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.